September 22, 2020



David P. Zambito Direct Phone 717-703-5892 Direct Fax 215-989-4216 dzambito@cozen.com

VIA E-FILE

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor North Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re: Application of Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors, For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A Marketer/Broker In The Commonwealth Of Pennsylvania; Docket No. A-2020-3020377

Corrected Fictitious Name Certificate of Registration for Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

On May 21, 2020, Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors ("Suvon") filed the above-captioned Application. In its filing, Suvon stated that it would supplement the filing with corrected fictitious name certificates of registration from the Pennsylvania Department of State because the version attached to the Application erroneously states that Suvon is a Delaware limited liability company rather than an Ohio limited liability company.

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission are the corrected fictitious name certificates of registration from the Pennsylvania Department of State. Please substitute these documents for the erroneous documents included in the original Application.

Copies have been served as shown on the attached Certificate of Service.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please direct them to me.

Sincerely,

COZEN O'CONNOR

By: David P. Zambito Counsel for *Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors*

DPZ:kmg Enclosures

cc: Deputy Chief Administrative Law Judge Joel H. Cheskis Per Certificate of Service Scott Casto, Esq.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Application of Suvon LLC, d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors : For Approval To Offer, Render, Furnish Or Supply : Electricity Or Electric Generation Services As A : Marketer/Broker In The Commonwealth Of : Pennsylvania

Docket No. A-2020-3020377

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing **Correspondence Filing Corrected Certificate of Fictitious Name Registration** upon the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating to service by a party).

DUE TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC, SERVICE IS BEING MADE BY E-MAIL ONLY:

Todd S. Stewart, Esq. Bryce R. Beard, Esq. Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 100 North Tenth Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 tsstewart@hmslegal.com brbeard@hmslegal.com Counsel for *Retail Energy Suppliers Association*

David P. Zambito, Esquire Counsel for *Suvon LLC d/b/a FirstEnergy Advisors*

Date: September 22, 2020

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

CT Corporation System COUNTER

FirstEnergy Advisors

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at <u>www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities</u> Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at <u>www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch</u>.

Entity number: 6991400

Entity# : 6991400 Date Filed : 09/17/2020 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

CT - COUNTER				
Name	132164585	(
Address	Address nicole.grimme@wollerskluwer.com			
City	State	Zip Code		
Return	document by email to:			

Statement of Correction DSCB:15-138 (rev. 7/1/2015)

TCO200917MC0532

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be sub

Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of 15 Pa.C.S. § 138 (relating to statement of correction), the undersigned association or other person, desiring to correct an inaccurate, defective or erroneous record, hereby states that:

1. The name of the association or other person is: FirstEnergy Advisors

2. The current registered office address as on file with the Department of State. Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:

(a)	City	State	Zip	County
(b) c/o: CT Corporation System				County

Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider

- 3. The statute by or under which the association was formed (or the preceding filing was made, in the case of a filing that does not constitute a part of the public organic record of an association) is: <u>54 Pa.C.S. Sec. 311</u>
- 4. The inaccuracy or defect to be corrected is (include Department of State form name and date filed):

Registration of Fictitious Name Form DSCB:54-311 filed for FirstEnergy Advisors shows Delaware as the organizing

jurisdiction for Suvon, LLC. This is incorrect. The organizing jurisdiction should be Ohio.

5. Check one of the following:

I The portion of the document requiring correction in corrected form is set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto.

The original document to which this statement relates shall be deemed re-executed.

The original document to which this statement relates shall be deemed stricken from the records of the Department.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned association or other person has caused this Statement of Correction to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof or otherwise in its name this <u>8th</u> day of June ______ , 20 <u>20</u>.

Suvon, LLC	
N	ame of Association
FAT	
Bratt W Reynolds	Signature

Brett W. Reynolds

Vice President

SEP 1 7 2020

PA DEPT OF STATE

Title

EXHIBIT A

(correction on page 2)

Entity# : 6991400 Date Filed : 12/23/2019 Pennsylvania Department of State

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Return	CT -	COUNTE	R
Name	4950	39 30 10	
Alter	nizola.grl	mme@woltanshiuwar.co	El
City		Suit	2/2 Code
FÖReturn (locument by c	mali to:to	

Registration of Fictitious Name DSCB:64-311 (rev. 2/2017)

TCO 191224000232

Read all instructions prior to completing. This form may be

Fee: \$70 I qualify for a veteran/reservist-owned small business fee exemption (see instructions)

In compliance with the requirements of 54 Pa.C.S. § 311 (relating to registration), the undersigned entity(iss) desiring to register a fictitious name under 54 Pa.C.S. Ch. 3 (relating to fictitious names), hereby state(s) that:

1. The fictitious name is: FirstEnergy Advisor

2. A brief statement of the character or nature of the business or other activity to be carried on under or through the fictitious name is:

Electric power broker, e-commerce and other retail-sales of innovative consumer product offerings.

 3. The address, including number and street, if any, of the principal place of business (P.O. Box alone is not acceptable):

 76 South Main Street
 Akren
 Ohio
 44308
 Summit

 Number and street
 City
 State
 Zip
 County

4. The name and address, including number and street, if any, of each individual interested in the business is: Name Number and Street City State Zip

ADIA - 2/20/2817 Gratues Etymore Octore

2019 DEC 23 PH 1: NO

PA DEPT OF STATE

DSCB:54-311-2

۰.

5. Each entity, other than an individual, iz	storested in such business is (as	e): CORRECTED:
Suven, LLC	Limited Liability Company	Daleware OHIO
Name	Ferm of Organization	Organizing Jurisdiction
76 South Main Street, Akron, Ohio 44308		
Principal Office Address		· · ·
PA Registered Office, if any		
Name .	Form of Organization	Orgenizing Jurisdiction
Principal Office Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PA Registered Office, if any		
 The applicant is familiar with the provision understands that filing under the Flatition the fictitious name. 	ons of 54 Pa.C.S. § 332 (relations) In Names Act does not create and the second second In the second	g to effect of registration) and ty exclusive or other right in
•	······································	
 (Optional): The name(s) of the agent(s), it to, withdrawals from or cancellation of the registration, is (are): 		
CT Corporation System		
N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersign tame to be executed this	ted have caused this Application	on for Registration of Fictitious
19 day of December	<u></u>	
··· Individual Signature	Indivi	dual Signature
· ·	<u> </u>	······································
, Individual Signature	<u>Indiv</u>	idual Signature
Suvon, LLC		
G		tity Name
L'écos		
Signature Brow-W. Reynolds Vice President - Suven, LLC	1	lignature
Title		Title
6 (AD)		·····

!

دينية - 1/10/10 17 Waltery Theore Califo